Godrej Industries Limited Regd. Office: Godrej One,

Pirojshanagar,

Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400079. India.

Tel.: 91-22-2518 8010/8020/8030 Fax: 91-22-2518 8068/8063/8074 Website: www.godrejindustries.com

CIN: L24241MH1988PLC097781

Dated: August 24, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai – 400 001

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code No. "500164"

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

Ref.: "GODREJIND"

Debt Segment NSE:

NCD- GIL24 - ISIN: INE233A08030 NCD- GIL25 - ISIN: INE233A08048 NCD- GIL28 - ISIN: INE233A08055 NCD- GIL26 - ISIN: INE233A08071 NCD- GIL25A-ISIN: INE233A08063

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Denial / Clarification for the information circulating in the Mainstream Media

Ref: https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/news/chandrayaan-3-lifts-space-sector-companies-m-cap-by-rs-13000-crore/articleshow/102999716.cms?from=mdr

Pursuant to recent amendments to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any modification(s) / amendment(s) / re-enactment(s) thereto), we have noticed that there are certain news articles circulating in the mainstream media with the subject "Chandrayaan-3 lifts space sector companies' Market cap by Rs 13,000 crore stating that Godrej Industries surged 7% as its arm Godrej Aerospace supplies components to ISRO". We would like to clarify that Godrej Aerospace is not an arm of Godrej Industries Limited (not a subsidiary / associate / joint venture / division / segment which gets consolidated in Godrej Industries Limited). We deny this statement and caution the investors about such incorrect news floating in the market.

Kindly note that the Company is clarifying this information out of abundant cautious approach and in line with the good governance practices being followed by the Company.

Please take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
For Godrej Industries Limited

Tejal Jariwala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (FCS 9817)

